06-30-2006

103267056 PATENTS ONL

Docket No.: 06-012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

Michael D. Downs

Name of Person Signing

Tab settings → → ▼	V V V			
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay S. WALKER Robert C. TEDESCO James A. JORASCH Michael W. PATTERSON	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC Address: Two High Ridge Park			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT			
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905			
05/31/06, 06/02/06, 06/06/06, 06/14/06, 06/16/06 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date 11/394,024 March 29, 2006	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	☐ Ye ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michael D. Downs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 50,252	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	credited or debited to deposit account			
Two High Ridge Park	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT	50-0271			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit			
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a tree copy of			

Signature

June 23, 2006

Date

•	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 06-012					
This is an A.	ssignment of the following rights, to	itle and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	United States of America rights, t	itle and interest in the invention				
	✓ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
X						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: March 29, 2006					
	United States Provisional Patent					
	☐ United States Patent No(s).					
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
Title of the I	Invention					
REMOTELY						
	Name Address					
Jay S. WALKER		260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 U.S.A.				
Robert C.	TEDESCO	1951 Congress Street, Fairfield, CT 0682-	4 U.S.A.			
James A.	JORASCH	240 East 39th. Street, Apt. 42B, New York, NY 10016 U.S.A.				
Michael W	. PATTERSON	249 E. 44th. Street, Apt. 21G, New York,	NY 10017 U.S.A.			
lssignee						
	Name	Address	,			
Walker Dig	ital, LLC	2 High Ridge Park Stamford CT, 06905 United States of America				

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **06-012**

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Robert C. TEDESCO	
James A. JORASCH	
Michael W. PATTERSON	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **06-012**

			Λ	otarization				
(Although notarizati	on is not nec	cessary, it will b			execution pur	suant to 35 U.S.C. 26	(.)	
Executed this	31	day of	May	, in the year	2006			
at Stamford	71							
					(Signatu	re of Inventor)		
State of Connecticut								
County of Fairfield								
Before me personally a	peared	Jay S. WALK	ŒR					
who acknowledged the	_	-		act and deed	and also re	presented that he	e or she is au	thorized to
execute the same this	31	day of	Ma	y , in th	he year - 2	2006		
MICHAI	EL D. 8	PINTON		11.11	.	.		
NOT	ABY PU			/hahles	S (Not	ary Public)		
Executed this	Lad	day of	June	, in the year	2006			
at Stamford			June	<u></u>	A O			
			•	7	VC)	10		
					(Signatur	re of Inventor)		
State of Connecticut								
County of Fairfield								
country by Tanneld								
Before me personally ap	_							
who acknowledged the execute the same this	^		t to be a free				or she is au	thorized to
execute the same this	Luci	day of	A W	y , in ii	he year - 2	2006		
		V. S. LE		1 -	. A	,		
	MYC	NOTARY OMMISSION FXI	PUBLIC PIRES AUG. 31, 200	, /U	(. Ch	rie vel	· , , , ,	
Executed this				, in the year	2006	ary Public)		
at Stamford	19 /	uuy oj	Sunc //	, in the year	2000			
	·			1				
				po la.	(Signatur	of Inventory		
State of Connecticut				///	y (Signatur	e oj inventor)		
County of Fairfield								
Before me personally ap	peared	James A. JO	RASCH					
who acknowledged the	foregoing	g instrument		act and deed o	and also re	presented that he	or she is au	thorized to
execute the same this	141	h day of	Λ Ma			2006		
	•	V.	S. LELÎE	VER				
		MY COM	OTARYPU.	BLIC AUG. 31, 2007	H.	allen al	_	
					<u>/ . </u>			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-012

(Although notarization	n is not necessary, it will be consia	Notarization lered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	16 day of Ju	ay , in the year 2006
State of Connecticut		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield		
	peared Michael W. PATTE	
who acknowledged the jexecute the same this	v. S. LELIE NOTARY PUT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	RIC 1
Executed this	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appoing the justile of the justile sexecute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
State of County of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally app		(Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year

[Page 4 of 4]

RECORDED: 06/28/2006